STMicroelectronics - STM32F437VGT7 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 122. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 439 V I T 6 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
437= STM32F437xx, USB OTG FS/HS, camera interface,
Ethernet, cryptographic acceleration
439= STM32F439xx, USB OTG FS/HS, camera interface,
Ethernet, LCD-TFT, cryptographic acceleration
Pin count
V = 100 pins
Z = 143 and 144 pins
A = 169 pins
I = 176 pins
B = 208 pins
N = 216 pins
Flash memory size
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
I = 2048 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = BGA
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
DocID024244 Rev 10 237/240
STM32F437xx and STM32F439xx Revision history
239
19-Feb-2015 6
Update SPI/IS2 in Table 2: STM32F437xx and STM32F439xx features
and peripheral counts.
Updated LQFP208 in Table 4: Regulator ON/OFF and internal reset
ON/OFF availability.
Updated Figure 19: Memory map.
Changed PLS[2:0]=101 (falling edge) maximum value in Table 22:
reset and power control block characteristics.
Updated current consumption with all peripherals disabled in Table 24:
Typical and maximum current consumption in Run mode, code with
data processing   running from Flash memory (ART accelerator
enabled except prefetch) or RAM.
Updated note 1. in Table 28: Typical and maximum current
consumptions in Standby mode.
Updated tWUSTOP in Table 36: Low-power mode wakeup timings.
Updated ESD standards and Table 53: ESD absolute maximum
ratings.
Updated Table 56: I/O static characteristics.
Section : I2C interface characteristics: updated section introduction,
removed Table I2C characteristics, Figure I2C bus AC waveforms and
measurement circuit and Table SCL frequency; added Table 61: I2C
analog filter characteristics.
Updated measurement conditions in Table 62: SPI dynamic
characteristics.
Updated Figure 51: Typical connection diagram using the ADC.
Updated Section : Device marking for LQFP100.
Updated Figure 83: WLCSP143 - 143-ball, 4.521x 5.547 mm, 0.4 mm
pitch wafer level chip scale package outline and Table 111: WLCSP143
- 143-ball, 4.521x 5.547 mm, 0.4 mm pitch wafer level chip scale
package mechanical data; added Figure 84: WLCSP143 - 143-ball,
4.521x 5.547 mm, 0.4 mm pitch wafer level chip scale recommended
footprint and Table 112: WLCSP143 recommended PCB design rules
(0.4 mm pitch). Updated Figure 85: WLCSP143 marking example
(package top view) and related note. Updated Section : Device
marking for WLCSP143.